Suppl 1. Table 1. Evaluating for multicollinearity using collin function in stata.
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Collinearity Diagnostics

Variable

bloodgroup
age

sex

race

Hypertension

Diabetes mellitus

copd

rheunatological disease
End stage renal disease
Congestive heart failure
Peripheral vascular disease
cancer

cirrhosis
anticoagulation at home
nsaids at home

sofa score at admit
tocilizumab
convalascent plasma
rendesivir

steroids
hydroxychloroguine
ivernectin

ferritin

CRP

Lo

Fibrinogen

D-dimer

icu admission
mechanical ventilation
vasopressor use
seconday infection
Blood transfusion
preunothorax

acute vte

acute stroke

4C score

month

Mean VIF

Tolerance

0.9727
0.1956
0.8301
0.8416
0.6390
0.8235
0.8441
0.9473
0.8272
0.7180
0.8097
0.9206
0.9469
0.8753
0.9571
0.7268
0.7752
0.6970
0.4894
0.4668
0.8338
0.8330
0.6742
0.5711
0.6807
0.6181
0.7809
0.4588
0.2851
0.3221
0.7223
0.7264
0.8262
0.8962
0.9424
0.1636
0.6563

R-
Squared

0.0273
0.8044
0.1699
0.1584
0.3610
0.1765
0.1559
0.0527
0.1728
0.2820
0.1903
0.0794
0.0531
0.1247
0.0429
0.2732
0.2248
0.3030
0.5106
0.5332
0.1662
0.1670
0.3258
0.4289
0.3193
0.3819
0.2191
0.5412]
0.7149
0.6779
0.2777
0.2736
0.1738
0.1038
0.0576
0.8364
0.3437




